501769376 12/27/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seungheon Lee	12/25/2011
Richard Gioscia	12/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29409651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neely Entwistle

Total Attachments: 1

source=PALMP1306_Assignment_Signed_AF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027450 FRAME: 0289 00 294096

CH \$40 DD

501769376

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80526

		CATH	

RECORD ID:	82911737

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its

Filing Date:	December 27, 2011	Application No.:	29/409,651
and the invention P's), divisionals Patent of the Line Patent of the Line Patent of the Line Patent of the Line Patent of the Patent of the Patent, to HPDC, or to its Letters Patent, continuations, Continuations, Countries provide by HPDC; and any official applications as Patent for said be issued and countries provided by HPDC; and any official applications as Patent for said be issued and countries provided by HPDC; and any official applications as Patent for said be issued and countries provided by HPDC; and any official application as Patent for said be issued and countries provided and	con(s) and improvement(s) set for it, and renewals of and substitutes inted States and of countries for examinations, or extensions of said dditionally authorize HPDC to file and by HPDC, its successors, assignable to the extension of the expenses which may be the expenses which may be the expenses which may be a foresaid, to issue to HPDC, as invention(s) or improvement(s), in the extension of the expenses and direct the and reductified by the Record ID and intentified in the extension of the Record ID and intentified by the Record ID and intentified in	th therein, and any and all continues for said application for said Let reign thereto which may be graid Letters Patent. applications in my/our name for gns, nominees or legal represent may be granted, reissued or extra had this assignment, and transve full right to convey the entire agreement in conflict herewith, a without undue delay, execute an id invention(s) or improvement(s times or legal representatives, cting said invention(s) or improvement(s), to sign all lawful papers, to executions, to make all rightful oaths essors, assigns, nominees and lent protection for said invention(s) incurred by me/us in lending subtraction affersaid. It the Commissioner of Patents all protection are united States whis assignee of the entire right, little control of the united States which including any and all Letters Patentioners of record to insert the significancy of record to insert the significance forth above as soon as tittle set forth above as soon as	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- ters Patent, and any and all Letters nted thereon or therefore; and any Letters Patent in any country, to be tatives, to the full end of the term or tended, as fully and entirely as the
KNOWN IN MESS	by the United States Patent and 1		
known to them	an Arriva	1 1	
known to them	CAR		15/11
	ine CAA	Date Assig	2 ¹ 5 / nment Signed
Inventor's Signate	ure.	Date Assig	
Inventor's Signate		12-7) 5 / nment Signed) 5 / cation Signed
inventor's Signatu	Name	Date Appli 12/2 Date Assig)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT **REEL: 027450 FRAME: 0290**